Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIJPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY JPMorgan Chase Bank	106/20/2005	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Nordam Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	.O. Box 3365		
City:	Tulsa		
State/Country:	KLAHOMA		
Postal Code:	4101		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Nordam Transparency Division of Texas, Inc.		
Street Address:	O. Box 3365		
City:	Tulsa		
State/Country:	KLAHOMA		
Postal Code:	74101		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78481525	ULTRA IMAGE	
Registration Number:	981531	NORDAM	
Registration Number:	1183676	DURALAM	
Registration Number:	1219412	A TRADITION OF EXCELLENCE	
Registration Number:	1255546	NORDAM	
Registration Number:	1255993	NORDAM A TRADITION OF EXCELLENCE	
Registration Number:	1576830	A TRADITION OF PERFORMANCE	

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003120 FRAME: 0338

900028155

7848152

U U67\$ F

Registration Number:	1609010	DIAMOND BRITE ACRYLIC
Registration Number:	1652424	NORDEX
Registration Number:	1698042	PRISM
Registration Number:	1815804	WEATHERMASTER
Registration Number:	1834544	NORSTAR
Registration Number:	1985457	NORCOAT
Registration Number:	2006209	DIAMOND BRITE
Registration Number:	2008369	DIAMOND BRITE
Registration Number:	2356978	INTEGRATED INTERIOR SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2442329	NORTRAK
Registration Number:	2705484	NORTECH
Registration Number:	2711376	RADOME TO TAILCONE SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)745-5390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.370.2870

Email: docket@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Winstead Sechrest & Minick P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 50784

Address Line 2: Ross Spencer Garsson
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ross Spencer Garsson	
Signature:	/Ross Spencer Garsson/	
Date:	07/11/2005	

Total Attachments: 4

source=25690-720 JPMorgan Release Trademarks#page1.tif source=25690-720 JPMorgan Release Trademarks#page2.tif source=25690-720 JPMorgan Release Trademarks#page3.tif source=25690-720 JPMorgan Release Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003120 FRAME: 0339

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is executed as of this 20th day of June, 2005, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., formerly known as JPMorgan Chase Bank ("JPMorgan"), in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, THE NORDAM GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation and NORDAM TRANSPARENCY DIVISION OF TEXAS, INC., an Oklahoma corporation (collectively, the "Debtors"), and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated as of August 22, 2003 (the "Security Agreement") and that certain Security Interest Assignment of Trademarks, dated as of August 22, 2003 (the "Trademark Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, Collateral Agent was granted a security interest in all of Debtors' interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) including the items more specifically described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on August 28, 2003, and recorded against the Trademark Collateral on Reel/Frame 002814/0694. The Notice of Recordation in the USPTO indicates that the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded as an assignment of the Trademarks, rather than as a grant of a security interest in the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has received consideration for a full and complete release of the security interest in and liens in the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral, and now wishes to release such security interest and liens in the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, Collateral Agent represents and agrees as follows:

- 1. Collateral Agent hereby releases, cancels and terminates all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral, including its security interest in and liens on the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral and all other rights with respect to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral. Collateral Agent hereby further conveys and assigns any and all right, title and interest that it may have in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral to Debtors, including any ownership rights (and claim of ownership rights) that Collateral Agent may have, if any, due to the recordation of the Trademark Security Agreement in the USPTO as an assignment.
- 2. Collateral Agent represents that it has not exercised any of the rights with respect to the Trademarks or the Trademark Collateral available to it under the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement. Collateral Agent represents and warrants that it has not sold, licensed, conveyed or otherwise alienated any rights in and to the Trademarks or the Trademark Collateral, and that it has not practiced or sublicensed any of the Trademarks or the Trademark Collateral.

Interest Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003120 FRAME: 0340

	3.	Without	limiting	the ger	nerality	of the	foregoing,	this 1	Relea	se is inten	ded to	and
shall	forever	terminate	the irrev	ocable	rights	in the	Trademark	s and	the	Trademark	Colla	teral
conv	eyed to (Collateral	Agent and	d recon	vey suc	ch righ	ts to Debtor	s.				

Collateral Agent agrees that hereafter it will not take any action with respect to the Trademarks or the Trademark Collateral.

R	EMAINDER OF	PAGE LEFT IN	TENTIONALLY:	BLANK	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereof.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name: D. Scott Harvey

Title: Vice President

STATE OF SECOUNTY OF DALLAS

On the 17+1/day of June, 2005, before me personally came D. Scott Harvey to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Vice President of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., the entity described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he or she signed on behalf of said entity.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

3-4-2007

CAROL L. ADAMCIK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 3-4-2007

[SEAL]

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
NORDAM & Design	981,531
DURALAM	1,183,676
A TRADITION OF EXCELLENCE	1,219,412
NORDAM	1,255,546
NORDAM A TRADITION OF EXCELLENCE & Design	1,255,993
A TRADITION OF PERFORMANCE	1,576,830
DIAMOND BRITE ACRYLIC & Design	1,609,010
NORDEX	1,652,424
PRISM	1,698,042
WEATHERMASTER	1,815,804
NORSTAR	1,834,544
NORCOAT	1,985,457
DIAMOND BRITE	2,006,209
DIAMOND BRITE	2,008,369
INTEGRATED INTERIOR SOLUTIONS	2,356,978
NORTRAK	2,442,329
NORTECH	2,705,484
RADOME TO TAILCONE SOLUTIONS	2,711,376

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION

MARK	APPLICATION NUMBER
ULTRA IMAGE	78/481,525

Dallas_1\4183202\4 25690-720 6/21/2005

Release of Security Interest

RECORDED: 07/13/2005

Page 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003120 FRAME: 0343